Contents

Acknowledgements
Foreword by Anthony Clare
Preface .
List of u)mrll)utms.

Violence as a health issue
Editor’s introduction .

Part 1: The origins and causes of violence
Editorial

1 Human violence: a biological perspective
by John Gunn
Concepts
Social functions
Functions of social llvmg
Hierarchies and sanctions .
Excess violence
Theories of violence .
Social dominance theory
Psychiatry and psychology .
Criminal and group violence .
Domestic violence .
Warfare e
Evolution of co-operation .
Conclusion

2 Aggression at different levels of social
complexity
by Robert A. Hinde
Introduction
Individual aggression .
Factors giving rise to aggression .
Aggression between groups
International war .
Factors maintaining the institution of war
Conclusion

Page

iii

A\l

11

11
12

13
14
15
16
19
20
21
22
22
25
26

31
31
32
32
33
33
34
34



x Contents

3 The roots and role of violence in development

by Eric Taylor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . L. 37
Normal development . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Types of aggression . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Tantrums . . e e 38
Rough-and-tumble play e 39
Instrumental violence . . . . . . . . . . 40
Aggression in family interactions . . . . . . 40
Classification of types of aggression e 41
Developmental consequences of aggression . . . . 41
Benefits of aggression . . . . . . . . . . 41
Risks of aggression . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Individual differences . . e 43
Aetiology of high aggressiveness . . . . . . . 45
Other psychological problems . . . . . . . 45
Constitutional factors . . . . . . . . . . 46
Genetic inheritance . . . . . . . . . . 46
Gender differences . . . e 47
Altered neuropsychologlcal processes . . . . 48
Social processing . . . . . . . . . . . 49
Environmental factors . . . . . . . . | . 49
Family relationships . . . G e 49
Maudsley Hospital family study Coe e 50
Environmental toxins . . . . . . . . . . 51
Conclusions . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52

4 Contemporary psychological research into
violence: an overview

by Clive R. Hollin . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
Introduction . . e e 55
Conceptual bases of v1olent behav10ur Coe 55
Situational analysis . . . . . . . . _ . . . 56
Physical factors . . . . . . . . . | 57
Social factors . . . . . . . . . . . .. 58
The person . . . . . . . . . . . ... 58
Background . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Response: cognition . . . . . . . . | 59
Response: emotion . . . . . . | 60
Response: action . . . . . . . . . . . . 61
Impact of violent behaviour . . . . . . . | | 62
Role of the victim . . o 62
Violence towards women and chlldren o 63

Reducing violence . . . . . . . . . . . . 63



Contents

Prevention

Treatment

Context
Closing remark

Women as violent offenders and violent patients

by Tony Maden .

Gender differences in offendmg
Causes of gender differences
Growth of feminism .
Provocation in domestic klllmgs .

Female violence and psychiatric disorder
Psychiatric disposal .
Reasons for different sentencing practices
Surveys of violent offenders

Violence by women within prisons
Self-injury .

Violent women in hospltal

Conclusions

Part 2: Mental disorder and violence
Editorial

6

Mental illness and violence

by Pamela J. Taylor

Frequency of coincidence of vxolence and mental 1ll-
ness . Coe e

Psychosis as a factor in causing violence
Symptomatic triggers of violence .
Violence and illness careers .
Impact of psychosis on general life- stylc

Psychosis and violence as a product of other primary
pathology .

Mentally ili and violent pauems w1thm the health
service .

Personality and violence

by Ronald Blackburn

Introduction .

Aggression and personallty
Acts and dispositions
Consistency of aggression .
Individual differences and aggression

X1

64
65
66
67

69
69
70
71
71
72
72
73
74
74
75
76
78

81

85

86
87
87
89
90

92

99
99
99
99
101
102



xi1

Contents
A cognitive-interpersonal model of personality . . . 106
Aggression and the interpersonal circle . . . 106
Interpersonal style, cognition and the persistence of
interpersonal style . . . . . . . . . . . 108
Conclusion . . . . . . . . . . . . . ., 110
Drugs, aggression and violence

by David M. Forshaw and jolm Strang e 113
Introduction . . R Coe e 113
Extent of illicit drug use .. ... ... 113
Drugs and crime . . . . . . . . . . . . . 114
Drugs and violence . . . . . . . . . . . . 115
Roles of drug use in violence . . . .o 115
Nature of the relationship between drugs and crime . 117
Result of the sought-after effect . . . . . . . 118
Secondary to intoxication . . e 118
Secondary to an induced mental dlsorder e 119
Secondary to a withdrawal state . . . . . . . 120
Secondary to personality changes . . . . . . 120
Secondary to adopted life-style . . . . . . . 121
Drugs groups . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 122
Stimulants . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 122
Sedatives . . . . . . . . . . . . L L. 122
Opiates . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 123
Hallucinogens . . e e 123
Influence of route of drug use ... . . ... 123
Conclusion . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 123

Alcohol and violence

by John E. Hodge . . . . . . . . . . . . . 127
Introduction . . . . . . . .« . . . . . . 127
Alcohol and crime . . . . . . . . . . . . 128
Alcohol and violent crime . . . . . . . . . 129
Assault . . . . . . . oo 129
Homicide . . . . . .« . . .« . . . . . 129
Rape . . . - - « .« . ... 129
Domestic violence . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
Victims of violence . . . . . . . . . . . 130
Types of relationship . . . . . . . . . - - 130
Natural experlments . . 131
Violent incidents in relation to alcohol consumed . 131
Theoretical perspectives . . . . . . . . . - 132
Moral theory . . . . . . .« . . - . . 132

Disinhibition theory . . . . . . . . . . . 132



Contents

Stimulation theory .
Other factors which may explam the relatlonshlp
between alcohol and violence
Predisposing factors
Individual differences
Conclusion

Part 3: Victims and survivors: shifting the focus
of concern
Editorial

10 Managing disasters and stress in police officers

11

12

involved in the aftermath

by Barry Webb .

Introduction

Experiences at the crash scene . .

The need for immediate debriefing of oﬂ‘icers .

Involvement in mortuary procedures

Compulsory counselling

Support to the bereaved .

Stress suffered by officers engaged in the support
process

Conclusion

Children as victims and survivors

by William Yule

Introduction

Violence within the famlly

Physical abuse .o
Munchausen syndrome by proxy
Child sexual abuse

Transgenerational transmission

Child witnesses of violence .

Post-traumatic stress disorder and chlldren .
Common stress reactions in children .
Studies on post-traumatic stress disorder

Treatment of post-traumatic stress disorder
Examples of treatment

Conclusions .

Everyday violence and experience of crime
by Elizabeth A. Stanko

Defining public violence

The danger

x1iil

133

134
135
135
136

139

147
147
147
148
149
149
149

151
152

153
153
153
154
154
155
156
158
160
160
162
163
164
165

169
169
171



X1v

Women, violence and danger
Men, violence and danger .o
Physicians’ work and everyday violence
Sexually intrusive situations
Physical danger within the home
Violence against men
Racial or homophobic v1olence
Post-traumatic stress disorder .
Conclusions

Part 4: Evaluation of the clinician’s role
Editorial

13 Reconviction: a measure of psychiatric efficacy?
by Graham Robertson

Introduction

The mentally ill and mentally handlcapped
The mentally ill offender
The mentally handicapped offender .o

Follow-up study of mentally disordered offenders

Case histories .

Value of reconviction data to the chmclan

Comparison of people with psychosis and people
with personality disorder .

Psychotic disorders
Psychopathic disorders .

Psychotherapy and Grendon Prlson . . .o
Follow-up study of reconviction: experimental de51gn
The criterion measure of reconviction

Case histories from Grendon Prison . .

Reconviction as a criterion of therapeutic success

Conclusion

14 Furthering medical and psychological understand-
ing of violence
by Pamela J. Taylor

Contenls

173
175
177
177
177
178
178
178
178

181

183
183
183
184
185
185
187
188

189
189
189
189
190
192
193
195
196

197



