Contents

											Page
Acl	knowledgements										ii
	reword by Anthony Clare										iii
	eface										ν
	t of contributors										vii
Vi	olence as a health issue										
	itor's introduction	•	•	•	•		٠	•	•	•	1
_				_	•	. 1					
	rt 1: The origins and cau										7
1	Human violence: a biologic by John Gunn				_						11
	Concepts										11
	Social functions										12
	Functions of social living .										13
	Hierarchies and sanctions .										14
	Excess violence										15
	Theories of violence										16
	Social dominance theory										19
	Psychiatry and psychology										20
	Criminal and group violence										21
	Domestic violence										22
	Warfare										22
	Evolution of co-operation .	•	•								25
	Conclusion										26
	Conclusion	•	•	•	•	•	•	•			
2	Aggression at different leve	els	of	SO	cia	ıl					
	complexity										31
	by Robert A. Hinde				٠	٠	•	•	٠	•	31
	Introduction	•	•	٠	٠	٠	٠	•	•	٠	
	Individual aggression						٠	٠	•	•	32
	Factors giving rise to aggre									٠	32
	Aggression between groups									٠	33
	International war						٠		•	•	33
	Factors maintaining the in-	stit	uti	on	of	wa	ar				34
	Conclusion										34

x Contents

	he roots and role of												
b	y Eric Taylor												
Ī	ntroduction											•	
N	Normal development . Types of aggression						•						
7	Types of aggression						•						
	Tantrums				•			•					
	Rough-and-tumble pla	y											
	Instrumental violence												
	Aggression in family in	nte	rac	ctic	ns								
	Classification of types	of	ag	gre	essi	on							
I	Developmental conseque	nce	es c	of a	agg	res	sior	1					
	Benefits of aggression												
	Risks of aggression .												
]	Individual differences .												
4	Aetiology of high aggress	siv	ene	ess									
	Other psychological pr	rob	ler	ns									
	Constitutional factors												
	Genetic inheritance												
	Gender differences .												
	Altered neuropsycho	log	rica	ւ և	oro	ces	ses						
	Social processing .			. '									
	Environmental factors												
	Family relationships												
	Maudsley Hospital fa	am	ilv	stu	ıdv			_		į			
	Environmental toxin	s.	. 1							•	•		
(Conclusions									Ī	Ċ		
								•	•	•	•	•	
(Contemporary psycho	log	ric:	al	res	sea	rcl	h i	nt	0			
	violence: an overview		-										
ŀ	y Clive R. Hollin												
]	Introduction												
(Conceptual bases of viole	ent	b	eha	vic	our							
	Situational analysis												
	Physical factors												
	Social factors									·			
7	The person							•	•		•	•	
	Background								•	•	•	•	
	Response: cognition .				_		•	•	•	•	•	•	
	Response: emotion .							•	•		•	•	
	Response: action												
T	mpact of violent behavi												
1													
	Violence towards wom								•	•	•	•	

Contents xi

	Prevention	64
	Treatment	65
	Context	66
	Closing remark	67
_		
5	Women as violent offenders and violent patients	co
	by Tony Maden	69
	Gender differences in offending	69
	Causes of gender differences	70
	Growth of feminism	71
	Provocation in domestic killings	71
	Female violence and psychiatric disorder	72
	Psychiatric disposal	72
	Reasons for different sentencing practices	73
	Surveys of violent offenders	74
	Violence by women within prisons	74
	Self-injury	75
	Violent women in hospital	76
	Conclusions	78
6	Mental illness and violence by Pamela J. Taylor	85
	Frequency of coincidence of violence and mental ill-	00
	ness	86
	Psychosis as a factor in causing violence	87
	Symptomatic triggers of violence	87
	Violence and illness careers	89
	Impact of psychosis on general life-style	90
	Psychosis and violence as a product of other primary	
	pathology	91
	Mentally ill and violent patients within the health	
	service	92
7	Personality and violence	
	by Ronald Blackburn	99
	Introduction	99
	Aggression and personality	99
	Acts and dispositions	99
	Consistency of aggression	101
	Individual differences and aggression	102
	THEORITIMAL CONTESTICION AND APPROXIMAL	104

xii Contents

			100
	A cognitive-interpersonal model of personality	٠	106
	Aggression and the interpersonal circle	•	106
	Interpersonal style, cognition and the persistence of		
	interpersonal style		108
	Conclusion	٠	110
8	Drugs, aggression and violence		
0	by David M. Forshaw and John Strang		113
	Introduction		113
	Extent of illicit drug use		113
	Drugs and crime		114
	Drugs and violence		115
	Roles of drug use in violence		115
	Nature of the relationship between drugs and crime		117
	Result of the sought-after effect		118
	Secondary to intoxication		118
	Secondary to an induced mental disorder		119
	Secondary to a withdrawal state		120
	Secondary to personality changes	•	120
	Secondary to adopted life-style	•	121
	Drugs groups	•	122
	Stimulants	i	122
	Sedatives	•	122
	Opiates	Ċ	123
	Hallucinogens		123
	Influence of route of drug use	•	123
	Conclusion		123
		•	
9	Alcohol and violence		
	by John E. Hodge	•	127
	Introduction	•	127
	Alcohol and crime	•	128
	Alcohol and violent crime	•	129
	Assault		129
	Homicide	•	129
	Rape	•	129
	Domestic violence		130
	Victims of violence		130
	Types of relationship	•	130
	Natural experiments	•	131
	Violent incidents in relation to alcohol consumed	•	131
	Theoretical perspectives		132
	Moral theory		132
	Disinhibition theory		132

xiii

	Stimulation theory		133
	Other factors which may explain the relationship		
	between alcohol and violence		134
	Predisposing factors		135
	Individual differences		135
	Conclusion		136
Par	rt 3: Victims and survivors: shifting the fo	cus	
	concern		
	torial		139
13000			
10	Managing disasters and stress in police office	cers	
	involved in the aftermath		
	by Barry Webb		147
	Introduction		147
	Experiences at the crash scene		147
	The need for immediate debriefing of officers .		148
	Involvement in mortuary procedures		149
			149
	Compulsory counselling		149
	Support to the bereaved		173
	Stress suffered by officers engaged in the support		151
	process		_
	Conclusion	• •	152
	Children as victims and survivors		
11			153
	by William Yule		153
	Introduction	• •	153
	Violence within the family	• •	154
	Physical abuse	• •	
	Munchausen syndrome by proxy		154
	Child sexual abuse		155
	Transgenerational transmission		156
	Child witnesses of violence		158
	Post-traumatic stress disorder and children		160
	Common stress reactions in children		160
	Studies on post-traumatic stress disorder		162
	Treatment of post-traumatic stress disorder		163
	Examples of treatment		164
	Conclusions		165
12	Everyday violence and experience of crime		
	by Elizabeth A. Stanko		169
	Defining public violence		169
	The danger		171
	5		

xiv

,	Women, violence and danger	173
	Men, violence and danger	175
	Physicians' work and everyday violence	177
	Sexually intrusive situations	177
	Physical danger within the home	177
	Violence against men	178
	Racial or homophobic violence	178
	Post-traumatic stress disorder	178
	Conclusions	178
	rt 4: Evaluation of the clinician's role	181
Edi	itorial	101
13	Reconviction: a measure of psychiatric efficacy?	
	by Graham Robertson	183
	Introduction	183
	The mentally ill and mentally handicapped	183
	The mentally ill offender	184
	The mentally handicapped offender	185
	Follow-up study of mentally disordered offenders .	185
	Case histories	187
	Value of reconviction data to the clinician	188
	Comparison of people with psychosis and people	
	with personality disorder	189
	Psychotic disorders	189
	Psychopathic disorders	189
	Psychotherapy and Grendon Prison	189
	Follow-up study of reconviction: experimental design	190
	The criterion measure of reconviction	192
	Case histories from Grendon Prison	193
	Reconviction as a criterion of therapeutic success	195
	Reconviction as a criterion of therapeutic success	196
	Conclusion	
14	Furthering medical and psychological understand-	
	ing of violence	
	by Pamela J. Taylor	197